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1981 KLR250

PARTS LIST
SPECIAL SERVICE TOOLS

ITEM NAME

**F NLLAF**
*xx NLLAF**
**ENLLAF** Ref # 3
**F NLLAF** Ref # 4
**% N.L.A*** (Canada) (Ref #5

Ref # 1)
Ref # 2

Canada
Canada
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)

)
)
)
)

WRENCH,SPARK PLUG (Canada) (Ref # 6)

PLIERS-PISTON RING (Ref # 7)

***% N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 8)
DRIVER,STEM BEARING (Ref # 9)

*** N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 10)
**% N.LA.*** (Canada) (Ref # 11)
PLIERS,CIRCLIP,INSIDE (Ref # 12)
PLIERS,CIRCLIP,0UTSID (Ref # 13)
ADAPTER,CRANKCASE SOL (Ref # 14)
57001-1098 (Canada) (Ref # 15)
PULLER,STEM BEARING (Ref # 16)
REAMER,VALVE GUIDE (Ref # 17)
ARBOR,VALVE GUIDE (Ref # 18)
HANDLE,FORK CLY HOLDR (Ref # 19)
ADAPTER,FORK CYL HLDR (Ref # 20)
GAUGE,FUEL LEVEL (Ref # 21)
COMPRESSOR,VLV SPRING (Ref # 22)
57001-1216 (Canada) (Ref # 23)
GUIDE,SHIFT OIL SEAL (Ref # 24)
GUIDE,KICK OIL SEAL (Ref # 25)
57001-1129 (Canada) (Ref # 26)
57001-1129 (Canada) (Ref # 27)
57001-1129 (Canada) (Ref # 28)

**% N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 29)

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

PART NUMBER QUANTITY
57001-101
57001-102
57001-103
57001-104
57001-106
57001-110
57001-115
57001-123
57001-137
57001-139
57001-141
57001-143
57001-144
57001-151
57001-153
57001-158
57001-162
57001-163
57001-183
57001-1011
57001-208
57001-241
57001-254
57001-264
57001-267
57001-288
57001-289
57001-290
57001-293
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1981 KLR250

PARTS LIST
SPECIAL SERVICE TOOLS

ITEM NAME

UNAVAILABLE IN PRICE BOOK
57001-1343 (Canada) (Ref # 31
57001-1243 (Canada) (Ref # 32
57001-1100 (Canada) (Ref # 33
**% N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 34)
PULLER-PISTON PIN (Ref # 35)
ADAPTER C,PIN PULLER (Ref # 36)
**% N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 37)
MULTIMETER (Ref # 38)
ADAPTER,OIL PRESSURE (Ref # 39)
**% N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 40)

Ref # 30)
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Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

PART NUMBER QUANTITY
57001-298
57001-306
57001-307
57001-320
57001-380
57001-910
57001-914
57001-980
57001-983
57001-1088
57001-125
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