

1981 KLR250

PARTS DIAGRAM
SPECIAL SERVICE TOOLS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

1981 KLR250

PARTS LIST

SPECIAL SERVICE TOOLS

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
*** N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 1)	57001-101	1
*** N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 2)	57001-102	1
*** N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 3)	57001-103	1
*** N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 4)	57001-104	1
*** N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 5)	57001-106	1
WRENCH,SPARK PLUG (Canada) (Ref # 6)	57001-110	1
PLIERS-PISTON RING (Ref # 7)	57001-115	1
*** N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 8)	57001-123	1
DRIVER,STEM BEARING (Ref # 9)	57001-137	1
*** N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 10)	57001-139	1
*** N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 11)	57001-141	1
PLIERS,CIRCLIP,INSIDE (Ref # 12)	57001-143	1
PLIERS,CIRCLIP,OUTSID (Ref # 13)	57001-144	1
ADAPTER,CRANKCASE SOL (Ref # 14)	57001-151	1
57001-1098 (Canada) (Ref # 15)	57001-153	1
PULLER,STEM BEARING (Ref # 16)	57001-158	1
REAMER,VALVE GUIDE (Ref # 17)	57001-162	1
ARBOR,VALVE GUIDE (Ref # 18)	57001-163	1
HANDLE,FORK CLY HOLDR (Ref # 19)	57001-183	1
ADAPTER,FORK CYL HLDR (Ref # 20)	57001-1011	1
GAUGE,FUEL LEVEL (Ref # 21)	57001-208	1
COMPRESSOR,VLV SPRING (Ref # 22)	57001-241	1
57001-1216 (Canada) (Ref # 23)	57001-254	1
GUIDE,SHIFT OIL SEAL (Ref # 24)	57001-264	1
GUIDE,KICK OIL SEAL (Ref # 25)	57001-267	1
57001-1129 (Canada) (Ref # 26)	57001-288	1
57001-1129 (Canada) (Ref # 27)	57001-289	1
57001-1129 (Canada) (Ref # 28)	57001-290	1
*** N.L.A.*** (Canada) (Ref # 29)	57001-293	1

1981 KLR250

PARTS LIST

SPECIAL SERVICE TOOLS

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
UNAVAILABLE IN PRICE BOOK (Ref # 30)	57001-298	1
57001-1343 (Canada) (Ref # 31)	57001-306	1
57001-1243 (Canada) (Ref # 32)	57001-307	1
57001-1100 (Canada) (Ref # 33)	57001-320	1
*** N.L.A. *** (Canada) (Ref # 34)	57001-380	1
PULLER-PISTON PIN (Ref # 35)	57001-910	1
ADAPTER C,PIN PULLER (Ref # 36)	57001-914	1
*** N.L.A. *** (Canada) (Ref # 37)	57001-980	1
MULTIMETER (Ref # 38)	57001-983	1
ADAPTER,OIL PRESSURE (Ref # 39)	57001-1088	1
*** N.L.A. *** (Canada) (Ref # 40)	57001-125	1